

Allergy Information 2025

Ingredient List for Veggie Burger:

Water, pea protein, coconut oil, sunflower oil, fababean protein, wheat gluten, methylcellulose, less than 2% of natural and artificial flavor, vinegar, wheat starch, beet root powder, salt, spice, garlic powder, barely malt extract, onion powder, maltodextrin, ascorbic acid, citric acid. **Contains: wheat**

All Fryers are filled with Canola Oil

- **Fish**
 - N/A
- **Shellfish**
 - N/A
- **Peanuts**
 - Cracker Jacks
 - Peanuts
- **Tree Nuts**
 - Cracker Jacks
 - Peanuts (may be processed in a facility with Tree Nuts)
- **Eggs**
 - ALL Leopolds Ice Cream
 - Classic Cookie Sugar Cookie
 - Cookie Dough Dippin' Dots
 - Funnel Fries
- **Wheat (Gluten)**
 - Classic Cookie Sugar Cookie
 - Cookie Dough Dippin' Dots
 - Cookie Dough Leopolds
 - Buns
 - Veggie Burgers
 - Funnel Fries
 - Pretzels
 - All Beer
 - Chili

Allergy Information 2025 cont.

- Dairy
 - Classic Cookie Sugar Cookie
 - Leopolds whipped topping?
 - All Dippin' Dots flavors except Rainbow
 - Nacho Cheese
 - Cheeseburger
 - Chocolate Sauce
 - Funnel Fries
 - Slippery Banana
 - All Grilled Pretzels
- Soy
 - Classic Cookie Sugar Cookie
 - Buns (Contains Soybean Oil)
 - Pan Spray for Grills (Contains Soybean Oil)
 - Fries (Trace amounts of Soybean Oil)
 - Chili (Soybean Oil)
- Dippin Dots
 - In addition to above, all Dippin' Dots are processed in a facility with milk, eggs, peanuts, tree nuts, and soy
- ABR Menus
 - Dairy
 - Ranch Dressing
 - Eggs
 - Ranch Dressing